The Share Offer is unconditional in all aspects and is not conditional upon any minimum level of

acceptances being received or any other conditions.

Further details of the Share Offer can be found in the “Letter from Lego Securities” in this

Composite Document, Appendix I to this Composite Document and the accompanying WHITE Form of

Acceptance and Transfer.

INFORMATION ON THE GROUP

The Company is a company incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability and its

Shares are listed on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange. The Group is principally a leisure food

retailer operating under the brands “Best Mart 360°” and “FoodVille” in Hong Kong, Macau and the PRC.

Further information in relation to the Group is set out in Appendix II and Appendix IV to this

Composite Document.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 25 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) before Completion; and

(ii) immediately after Completion and as at the Latest Practicable Date:

The Offeror, the Purchaser
and parties acting in concert
with any of them Before Completion

Immediately after
Completion and as at the
Latest Practicable Date

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

UEGL (Note 1) 206,250,000 20.63 71,500,000 7.15
UTL (Note 1) 168,750,000 16.87 58,500,000 5.85
the Offeror (Note 2) 200,000,000 20.0 – –
SSEL (Note 2) 95,000,000 9.5 50,000,000 5.0
GBGL (Note 2) 80,000,000 8.0 80,000,000 8.0

Aggregate number of Shares

held by the Vendors and

GBGL 750,000,000 75.0 260,000,000 26.0
Purchaser/CMHT – – 490,000,000 49.0

Sub-total 750,000,000 75.0 750,000,000 75.0

Public Shareholders 250,000,000 25.0 250,000,000 25.0

Total 1,000,000,000 100.0 1,000,000,000 100.0

Notes:

1. Each of UEGL and UTL is wholly owned by Mr. Lin. Under the SFO, Mr. Lin is deemed to be interested in the same

number of Shares held by UEGL and UTL, respectively.

2. Each of the Offeror, SSEL and GBGL is wholly owned by Ms. Hui. Under the SFO, Ms. Hui is deemed to be

interested in the same number of Shares held by the Offeror, SSEL and GBGL, respectively.

INFORMATION ON THE OFFEROR AND THE PURCHASER

Details of the information on the Offeror and the Purchaser are set out in the “Letter from Lego

Securities” in this Composite Document.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 26 –

INTENTIONS OF THE OFFEROR AND THE PURCHASER REGARDING THE GROUP